

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSSION

No.102PSC/DR-13/1/2016-2017

Dated Guwahati the 27th March/2017

NOTIFICATION

It is for information of all concerned that the below mentioned candidates for the post of Deputy Director (Ballistics Division) in the Directorate of Forensic Science, Assam, Guwahati and Deputy Director (Ballistics Division) in the Regional Forensic Science Laboratory, Jorhat, Assam are hereby requested to submit their essential documents as indicated against their names by 31/03/2017 by 3.00 P.M.

Subject to receipt of documents to the satisfaction of the Commission within the specified time mentioned above, the candidates may be allowed to appear in the Viva-Voce /interview to be held shortly.

I) <u>Deputy Director, Ballistics Division In the Directorate of Forensic Science, Assam, Guwahati.</u>

Sl. No.	Name	Fathers Name	Documents Required
1	TRAILOKYA SAUD	MADAN CHANDRA SAUD	Minimum 5 years experience certificate
2	AZIZ KHAN	AKBAR KHAN	-Do-
3	PARTHA PRATIM DEV SARMA	LT. MOHESWAR SARMA	-Do-
4	ISHAN TALUKDAR	KANTESWAR TALUKDAR	-Do-
5	MAITREYI UPADHYAY	MUNISHWAR KUMAR UPADHYAY	-Do-
6	PAPORI GOGOI	JOY NATH GOGOI	-Do-
7	KULDEEP DEKA	UDAY SANKAR DEKA	-Do-
8	PRIYA BHARALI	DILIP BHARALI	-Do-
9	KAMAL DUTTA	PRADIP DUTTA	-Do-
10	SARANI CHAKRABORTY	Lt. SAGAR CHAKRABORTY	-Do-
11	KAMAL KUMAR TALUKDAR	PHANINDRA NATH TALUKDAR	-Do-

II) <u>Deputy Director, Ballistics Division In the Regional Forensic Science Laboratory, Jorhat, Assam.</u>

Sl. No.	Name	Fathers Name	Documents Required
1.	KAMAL DUTTA	PRADIP DUTTA	Minimum 5 years experience certificate
2.	ANUP KUMAR KALITA	BHUBENESWAR KALITA	-Do-
3.	KULDEEP DEKA	UDAY SANKAR DEKA	-Do-
4.	PAPORI GOGOI	JOY NATH GOGOI	-Do-
5	PARTHA PRATIM DEV SARMA	LT. MOHESWAR SARMA	-Do-
6.	TRAILOKYA SAUD	MADAN CHANDRA SAUD	-Do-
7.	ISHAN TALUKDAR	KANTESHWAR TALUKDAR	-Do-
8.	KAMAL KUMAR TALUKDAR	PHANINDRA NATH TALUKDAR	-Do-
9	ARUP JYOTI DEV SARMA	PREMADHAR DEV SARMA	-Do-
10	PRIYA BHARALI	DILIP BHARALI	-Do-

Note:

1. All the documents related to educational qualification must be issued on or before the closing date of the advertisement i.e **20-02-2017**.

Sd/Deputy Secretary,
Assam Public Service Commission
Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22